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State/UT wise list of 68 STPI Centres

S.N. Centre Name
1 Kakinada

2 Tirupati

3 Vijayawada
4 Vishakhapatnam
5 Guwahati

6 Patna

7 Bhagalpur

8 Darbhanga

9 Bhilai

10 Gandhinagar
11 Surat

12 Shimla

13 Jammu

14 Srinagar

15 Ranchi

16 Deoghar

17 Bangalore

Tier

Tier 11/111

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier |

State

Andhra Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu and Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Hubli

Mangalore

Manipal

Mysore

Davangere

Thiruvananthapuram

Kochi

Gwalior

Indore

Bhopal

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Kolhapur

Nagpur

Nasik

Navi Mumbai

Pune

Imphal

Shilong

Berhampur

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/11l

Tier 11/11l

Tier 11/11l

Tier 11/111

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier |

Tier |

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Odisha



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Bhubaneswar

Rourkela

Jajpur

Koraput (Jayepore)

Pondicherry

Mohali

Jaipur

Jodhpur

Gangtok

Chennai

Coimbatore

Madurai

Tirunelveli

Trichy

Hyderabad

Warangal

Prayagraj

Kanpur

Lucknow

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/11l

Tier 11/11l

Tier I1/111

Tier |

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier |

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Pondicherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Uttar Pradesh



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68
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Noida

Meerut

Dehradun

Durgapur

Haldia

Kharagpur

Kolkata

Siliguri

Aizawl

Gurugram

Agartala

Goa

Kohima

Tier |

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier 11/111

Tier |

Tier 11/11l

Tier 11/11l

Tier |

Tier I1/111

Tier I1/111

Tier 11/111

List of 9 new STPI incubation centres established in last five years

SI. No

State

Bihar

Odisha

Odisha

Bihar

Centre Name

Darbhanga

Jajpur

Koraput

Bhagalpur

Uttarakhand

West Bengal

Mizoram

Haryana

Tripura

Goa

Nagaland

Year of
Establishment

2025

2025

2025

2024



5 Kerala Kochi 2024
6 Karnataka Davanagere 2022
7 Nagaland Kohima 2021
8 Uttar Pradesh Meerut 2021
9 Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 2020
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List of Centres of Entrepreneurship (CoEs) established during last five financial years

Name of the CoE with Domain/ Theme Year of
location Establishment
Emerging Technology CoE at | Emerging Tech 2022
Bhubaneswar and Rourkela

(EmTek)

Blockchain CoE at Gurugram | Blockchain 2020

(APIARY)

Gaming, VFX, Computer Gaming, Animation, VFX, Computer | 2020

Vision & Al CoE at Vision, Al

Hyderabad (IMAGE)

loT in Agriculture CoE at Dr. | 10T & ICT (Agriculture / Agri-Tech) 2021
Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi
Vidyapeeth (PDKV), Akola
CoE at Akola (FASAL)

OCTANE CoE with Startup Internet of Things (loT) in 2020 & 2021
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) Agriculture
along with e-Commerce
facilitation- Guwahati

OCTANE CoE with Start-up Animation
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce




facilitation- Shillong

OCTANE CoE with Startup
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-Imphal

OCTANE CoE with Start up
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-Aizawl

OCTANE CoE with Startup
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-Gangtok

OCTANE CoE with Startup
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-Kohima

OCTANE CoE with Startup
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-ltanagar

OCTANE CoE with Startup
Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ)
along with e-Commerce
facilitation-Agartala

Industry 4.0 CoE at
Vishakhapatnam
(KALPATARU)

Efficiency Augmentation at
Bengaluru

FinGlobe at Gandhinagar

Emerging Tech with focus on

Augmented/Virtual Reality (AR/VR)

Gaming and Entertainment

IT application in Healthcare and
Agritech

IT application in Graphic design

GIS application including drone
technology

Data Analytics and Al

Al/ML, AR/VR, Industrial
Automation Industrial Robotics

Industry 4.0

FinTech

%k k kk

2021

2023

2024



