Annexure-I
State/UT wise list of 68 STPI Centres

S.N.	Centre Name	Tier	State
1	Kakinada	Tier II/III	Andhra Pradesh
2	Tirupati	Tier II/III	
3	Vijayawada	Tier II/III	
4	Vishakhapatnam	Tier II/III	
5	Guwahati	Tier II/III	Assam
6	Patna	Tier II/III	Bihar
7	Bhagalpur	Tier II/III	
8	Darbhanga	Tier II/III	
9	Bhilai	Tier II/III	Chhattisgarh
10	Gandhinagar	Tier II/III	Gujarat
11	Surat	Tier II/III	
12	Shimla	Tier II/III	Himachal Pradesh
13	Jammu	Tier II/III	Jammu and Kashmir
14	Srinagar	Tier II/III	
15	Ranchi	Tier II/III	Jharkhand
16	Deoghar	Tier II/III	
17	Bangalore	Tier I	Karnataka

	ı	Ī	
18	Hubli	Tier II/III	
19	Mangalore	Tier II/III	
20	Manipal	Tier II/III	
21	Mysore	Tier II/III	
22	Davangere	Tier II/III	
23	Thiruvananthapuram	Tier II/III	Kerala
24	Kochi	Tier II/III	
25	Gwalior	Tier II/III	Madhya Pradesh
26	Indore	Tier II/III	
27	Bhopal	Tier II/III	
28	Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar	Tier II/III	Maharashtra
29	Kolhapur	Tier II/III	
30	Nagpur	Tier II/III	
31	Nasik	Tier II/III	
32	Navi Mumbai	Tier I	
33	Pune	Tier I	
34	Imphal	Tier II/III	Manipur
35	Shilong	Tier II/III	Meghalaya
36	Berhampur	Tier II/III	Odisha

37	Bhubaneswar	Tier II/III	
38	Rourkela	Tier II/III	
39	Jajpur	Tier II/III	
40	Koraput (Jayepore)	Tier II/III	
41	Pondicherry	Tier II/III	Pondicherry
42	Mohali	Tier II/III	Punjab
43	Jaipur	Tier II/III	Rajasthan
44	Jodhpur	Tier II/III	
45	Gangtok	Tier II/III	Sikkim
46	Chennai	Tier I	Tamil Nadu
47	Coimbatore	Tier II/III	
48	Madurai	Tier II/III	
49	Tirunelveli	Tier II/III	
50	Trichy	Tier II/III	
51	Hyderabad	Tier I	Telangana
52	Warangal	Tier II/III	
53	Prayagraj	Tier II/III	Uttar Pradesh
54	Kanpur	Tier II/III	
55	Lucknow	Tier II/III	

56	Noida	Tier I	
57	Meerut	Tier II/III	
58	Dehradun	Tier II/III	Uttarakhand
59	Durgapur	Tier II/III	West Bengal
60	Haldia	Tier II/III	
61	Kharagpur	Tier II/III	
62	Kolkata	Tier I	
63	Siliguri	Tier II/III	
64	Aizawl	Tier II/III	Mizoram
65	Gurugram	Tier I	Haryana
66	Agartala	Tier II/III	Tripura
67	Goa	Tier II/III	Goa
68	Kohima	Tier II/III	Nagaland

## Annexure – II

## List of 9 new STPI incubation centres established in last five years

SI. No	State	Centre Name	Year of Establishment
1	Bihar	Darbhanga	2025
2	Odisha	Jajpur	2025
3	Odisha	Koraput	2025
4	Bihar	Bhagalpur	2024

5	Kerala	Kochi	2024
6	Karnataka	Davanagere	2022
7	Nagaland	Kohima	2021
8	Uttar Pradesh	Meerut	2021
9	Madhya Pradesh	Bhopal	2020

## Annexure – III

## <u>List of Centres of Entrepreneurship (CoEs) established during last five financial years</u>

\_

Name of the CoE with location	Domain/ Theme	Year of Establishment
Emerging Technology Co Bhubaneswar and Rourl (EmTek)		2022
Blockchain CoE at Gurug (APIARY)	gram Blockchain	2020
Gaming, VFX, Computer Vision & AI CoE at Hyderabad (IMAGE)	Gaming, Animation, VFX, Compute Vision, AI	r 2020
IoT in Agriculture CoE at Panjabrao Deshmukh Kr Vidyapeeth (PDKV), Ako CoE at Akola (FASAL)	rishi	2021
OCTANE CoE with Startu Innovation Zone (CoE-SI along with e-Commerce facilitation- Guwahati	IZ) Agriculture	2020 & 2021
OCTANE CoE with Start- Innovation Zone (CoE-SI along with e-Commerce	IZ)	

	facilitation- Shillong		
	OCTANE CoE with Startup Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Imphal	Emerging Tech with focus on Augmented/Virtual Reality (AR/VR)	
	OCTANE CoE with Start up Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Aizawl	Gaming and Entertainment	
	OCTANE CoE with Startup Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Gangtok	IT application in Healthcare and Agritech	
	OCTANE CoE with Startup Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Kohima	IT application in Graphic design	
	OCTANE CoE with Startup Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Itanagar	GIS application including drone technology	
	OCTANE CoE with Startup Innovation Zone (CoE-SIZ) along with e-Commerce facilitation-Agartala	Data Analytics and Al	
	Industry 4.0 CoE at Vishakhapatnam (KALPATARU)	AI/ML, AR/VR, Industrial Automation Industrial Robotics	2021
	Efficiency Augmentation at Bengaluru	Industry 4.0	2023
	FinGlobe at Gandhinagar	FinTech	2024
****			

\*\*\*\*\*...